 EVQ4415A-QB-00A
High-Efficiency, 1.5A, 36V, 2.2MHz, Synchronous,
Step Down Convertor Evaluation Board
EVQ4415A-QB-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
3/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The EVQ4415A-QB-00A is an evaluation board

Open Drain output, pulled to low when
Load short, open or thermal shutdown happening.
Apply a 450kHz to 2.2MHz external clock to
synchronize the internal clock.
D1 optional for high
duty cycleCIN5 is for damping
the input C and L Cable.
R3 for EMC
Reference for FB divider selection
EVQ4415A-QB-00A 36V/1.5A STEP DOWN CONVERTOR EVALUATION BOARD
EVQ4415A-QB-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 3
3/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVQ4415A-QB-00A BILL OF MATERIALS
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Part Number
1 CIN1 1nF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71H102KA01D
1 CIN2 10nF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71H103JA01D
1 CIN3 1uF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 1206 muRata GRM31MR71H105KA88L
1 CIN4 10uF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 1210 muRata GRM32ER71H106KA12L
1 CIN5 22uF Aluminium Cap; 63V SMD JiangHai VTD-63V22
2
C1A,
C1B
10μF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X5R 1206 muRata GRM31CR61H106KA12L
1 C1C 0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 50V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71H104KA93D
2
C2,
C3
0.1μF Ceramic Cap., 16V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71C104KA01D
1 C4 33pF Ceramic Cap., 50V, C0G 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H330JA01D
1 C5 47μF Ceramic Cap., 10V, X5R 1210 muRata GRM32ER61A476KE20L
1 C6 1nF Ceramic Cap., 16V, X7R 0603 muRata GRM188R71C102KA01D
2
C7,
C8
NS